

Date: 24.01.2024

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Asst. Vice President
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

To,

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosure of Information pursuant to Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Re: Target Company: Tantia Constructions Limited

With respect to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure regarding purchase of 10,00,000 equity shares by Mr. Tarun Chaturvedi pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Tantia Constructions Limited

Ayanti Sen (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)



Enclosed as ablove



Registered & Corporate Office

DD-30, Sector-1, Salt Loke City, Kolkata - 700 064, India Tel : +91 33 4019 0000 . Fox : +91 33 4019 0001

E-mail: info@tantiagroup.com

elhi Office

112, Uday Park, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Marg

New Delhi- 110049 Tel: +91 114058 1302 E-mail: delhi@tantiagroup.com

CIN - L74210WB1964PLC02628

Creating Core Infrastructure

Tarun Chaturvedi Flat 164, Balco Apartments, 58 I.P. Extension, Patparganj Delhi-110092

Date: 24-01-2024

To The Board Of Directors Tantia Constructions Limited DD-30 Sector 1 Salt Lake City Kolkata-700064

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Disclosure of Shareholding in terms of Regulations</u> 29(2) of SEBI (Acquisition of Shares & <u>Takeovers</u>) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith the necessary disclosure relating to acquisition of equity shares of Tantia Constructions Limited.

Please acknowledge.

Yours faithfully,

(Tarun Chaturvedi)

Tween Chaliervedi

Encl: a/a

ANNEXURE

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

| N | ame of the Target Company (TC) | Tantia Constructions Limited | | |
|---|---|--|--|---|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) | | Tarun Chaturvedi | | |
| Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group | | Yes | | |
| | name (s) of the Stock Exchange (s) where the ares of TC are Listed | BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited | | |
| De | etails of the Disposal as follows: | Number | % w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**) |
| | fore the Release under consideration, | | | |
| ho | lding of: | | | |
| a. | Shares carrying voting rights | 33227716 | 21.44 | 21.44 |
| b. | Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) | | | |
| c. | Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares | | | |
| u. | Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) | | • | |
| e. | Total (a+b+c+d) | 33227716 | 21.44 | 21.44 |
| De | tails of acquisition | | | |
| a. b. | Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares | 1000000 | 0.64 | 0.64 |

| d. | Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer | | | | |
|---|---|------------|-------|-------|--|
| e. | Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$ | 1000000 | 0.64 | 0.64 | |
| After the acquisition, holding of: | | | | | |
| | Shares carrying voting rights VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non - disposal undertaking/ others) | 34227716 | 22.08 | 22.08 | |
| e. | Total (a+b+c+d) | 34227716 | 22.08 | 22.08 | |
| Mode of sale (e.g. open market/ off-market/ public issue/rights issue/ preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.) | | Off-Market | | | |
| Date of acquisition of shares whichever is applicable. | | 24-01-2024 | | | |
| Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said sale | | 155000000 | | | |
| | ity share capital/total voting capital of the after the said sale | 155000000 | | | |
| Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said sale | | 155000000 | | | |

Twee Walwwelli

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Tarun Chaturvedi)

Town Untierveli

Place: Kolkata

Date: 24-01-2024